

Board of Commissioners

George R. Brown, Jr., Chairman Archibald "Fred" McCoy, Vice Chairman Jaqueline A. (Jackie) Newton David A. Piepmeyer J. David Williams, Jr. County Manager Randell K. Woodruff

County Attorney Carl W. "Trey" Thurman

PRESS RELEASE

Dec. 12, 2018

For Immediate Release

Contact Pender County Manager Randell Woodruff, 910-259-1200

Holiday operating hours for Pender County convenience sites

BURGAW - Pender County Utilities announced all Pender County Convenience Sites will close at 3 p.m. Christmas Eve, Dec. 24, and will remain closed through Christmas Day. All locations will resume normal operating hours beginning Dec. 26.

-END-

